STATE OF MINNESOTA

COUNTY OF CARVER

In Re: Estate of

Prince Rogers Nelson

DISTRICT COURT PROBATE DIVISION FIRST JUDICIAL DISTRICT

Court File No. 10-PR-16-46 Honorable Kevin W. Eide

NOTICE OF APPEARANCE

Decedent.

PLEASE TAKE NOTICE that the undersigned hereby notifies the Court that Eric J. Magnuson, Esq., and the law firm of Robins Kaplan LLP, shall appear as counsel of record for Primary Wave Music IP Fund 1, LP ("Primary Wave"), an "interested person" in this matter under Minnesota Statutes § 524.1-201(33). Primary Wave acquired a portion of Tyka Nelson's inheritance expectancy in the estate of Prince Roger Nelson and requests to be added as a recipient of all notices, filings, and orders from the parties and the Court.

November 21, 2019

ROBINS KAPLAN LLP

/s/Eric J. Magnuson Eric J. Magnuson (#0066412) 800 LaSalle Avenue, #2800 Minneapolis, MN 55402 Phone: (612) 349-8500 Fax: (612) 339-4181 E-mail: emagnuson@robinskaplan.com

Attorneys for Primary Wave IP Fund 1, LP